HD-97083B
Effective 09-97
Replaces HD-9015B
Catalog Section 20
(00-02-0067)
Digital Time Meters
HD35 Series
■ Solid-State

Murphy product. Details are available on
request and are packed with each unit.
How to Order
Specify HD35CD or HD35DC.
Dimensions
®FRANK W.
MFR.
Duracell PX28L
6 VDC Lithium
Battery (located
under removable
rubber seal)
Mounting
Clamp
 3-5/8 in
 (92 mm)
 3-1/8 in
 (79 mm)
Terminal
Screws
BACK VIEW
SIDE VIEW
HD35CD
1. 120-250 VAC; CD ignition power.
2. Terminals 7 and 8 are connected with a factory installed jumper
which initiates a timer immediately after power is applied
between terminals 3 and 4.
To initiate the timer by a remote switch remove the factory
installed jumper between 7 and 8.
3. Connecting terminals 5 and 6 resets the timer to zero.
4. Connect terminal 3 to positive ignition lead.
Connect terminal 4 to negative ignition lead.
5. When replacing battery use only Duracell PX28L
6 VDC Lithium battery. CAUTION: Unless
external power is applied on terminals 3 and 4,
timer will zero when battery is removed.
HD35DC
1. 10-40 VDC/24 VAC input.
2. Terminals 7 and 8 are connected with a factory installed jumper
which initiates a timer immediately after power is applied
between terminals 3 and 4.
To initiate the timer by a remote switch remove the factory
installed jumper between 7 and 8.
3. Connecting terminals 5 and 6 resets the timer to zero.
4. Connect terminal 3 to power positive.
Connect terminal 4 to power negative.
5. When replacing battery use only Duracell PX28L
6 VDC Lithium Battery. CAUTION: Unless external power
is supplied on terminals 3 and 4, timer will zero when
battery is removed.
6. Display lighting requires 10-40 VDC/24 VAC.
HD35CD
(2)
5
1
2
3 4 6 7
8
9